

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 021009 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/6/2002 In control: LICENSES COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 11/26/2002

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to enter into a professional services

contract for the preparation of an Emergency Operations Plan for Milwaukee Water Works' facilities.

(Water Works)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, PLANNING, WATER WORKS

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note.PDF, 2. Water Works Cover Letter.PDF

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
11/6/2002	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
11/7/2002	0	LICENSES COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/7/2002	0	LICENSES COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/12/2002	0	LICENSES COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
11/26/2002	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
12/6/2002	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

021009

Original

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to enter into a professional services contract for the preparation of an Emergency Operations Plan for Milwaukee Water Works' facilities. (Water Works)

This resolution provides for the execution of a professional services contract associated with the signed grant agreement HS-82994401 from the US. Environmental Protection Agency.

Whereas, The Common Council, through the adoption of the Common Council Resolution #020040 authorized funds for security improvements at large drinking water facilities (GR6410012000); now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the Commissioner of Public Works is hereby authorized to enter into a contract for professional services for the preparation of an Emergency Operations Plan for Milwaukee Water Works' facilities.

Water Works DG/ps October 22, 2002